NXP USA Inc. - MPC8535ECVTATHA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

6. Asserting SRESET causes a machine check interrupt to the e500 core.
10 kΩ
Ordering Information
MPC8535E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor 121
4.1 Part Numbers Fully Addressed by this Document
This table shows the part numbering nomenclature.
Table 82. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn E C VT AA X R
Product
Code
Part
Identifier
Security
Engine
Tiers and Temperature
Range
Package 1
Processor
Frequency 2
DDR
Frequency3 Revision Level
MPC 8536
8535
E = included
 • A = Commercial tier
standard temperature
range (0° to 90°C)
 • B or Blank = industrial
tier standard
temperature range (0°
to 105°C)
 • C = Industrial tier
extended temperature
range (–40° to 105°C)
 • VT = FC-PBGA
 • (Pb-free)
 • PX = plastic
standard
 • AK = 600 MHz
 • AN = 800 MHz
 • AQ = 1000 MHz
 • AT = 1250 MHz
 • AU = 1333 MHz
 • AV = 1500 MHz
 • G = 400 MHz
 • H = 500 MHz
 • J = 533 MHz
 • L = 667 MHz
 • Blank = Ver.
1.0 or 1.1
(SVR =
0x803F0190,
0x803F0191)
 • A = Ver. 1.2
(SVR =
0x803F0192)
Blank = not
included  • Blank = Ver.
1.0 or 1.1
(SVR =
0x80370190,
0x80370191)
 • A = Ver. 1.2
(SVR =
0x80370192)
Notes:
1. See Section 5, “Package Information,” for more information on available package types.
2. Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this specification support
all core frequencies. Additionally, parts addressed by part number specifications may support other maximum core frequencies.
3. See Table 84 for the corresponding maximum platform frequency.
Package Information
MPC8535E PowerQUICC III Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor 123
5 Package Information
This section details package parameters, pin assignments, and dimensions.
5.1 Package Parameters for the FC-PBGA
The package parameters are as provided in the following list. The package type is 29 mm × 29 mm, 783 flip chip plastic ball